Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Guif Breeze, FL 32561

Date

Feb. 21 (Thurs)
Feb. 22 (Fri)
Feb. 25 (Mon)
Feb. 26 (Tues)
Feb. 27 (Wed)
March 1 (Fri)
March 2 (Sat)
March 4 (Mon)
March 5 (Tues)
March 7 (Thurs)
March 7 (Thurs)
March 8 (Fri)
March 11 (Mon)
March 12 (Tues)

March 14 (Thurs)

March 14 (Thurs)
March 15 (Fri)
March 15 (Fri)
March 18 (Mon)
March 18 (Mon)
March 19 (Tues)
March 20 (Wed)
March 25 (Mon)
March 25 (Mon)
March 26 (Tues)
March 26 (Tues)

March 28 (Thurs)

March 28 (Thurs)
March 29 (Fri)
April 2 (Tues)
April 2 (Tues)
April 4 (Thurs)
April 4 (Thurs)
April 5 (Fri)
April 5§ (Fri)

2018-2019 Baseball Schedule

Opponent

TBD (@ Navarre (Preseason)
TBD (@ Navvare (Preseason)
Tate JV Tournament vs. TBA

Escambia 9" Tournament vs West Florida

Escambia 9th Tournament vs. Navarre
Cook County (GA)

Columbus @ Colquit County (GA)
Pace 9" Tournament vs Tate
Pace 9" Tournament vs Pace
Pace 9" Tournament vs Navarre
Choctawhatchee**
Choctawhatchee**

Pensacola Catholic

Pensacola Catholic @ Bayfront Stadium
West Florida**

West Florida

West Florida**

West Florida

Northridge (AL)

Niceville

Navarre

Hillcrest (AL)

Pensacola Catholic

Navarre

Marianna

Tate

Navarre

Niceville

Milton

Harrison County (KY)

Tate

Pensacola®*

Milton

Pensacola**

Pace

Site

Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home

9th

4:00
4:30

4:30
7:00
4:30

4:00

4:00

6:00

4:00

6:00

6:00

4:00

6:00

4:30

4:00

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-41.09

JvV Varsity
TBA
TBA

6:30
7:30
5:30

4:00 6:30

4:00 6:30

6:00
7:00
6:00

6:30
6:00

6:30
5:30

6:30
5:00

6:00
6:30

4:30 7:00

4:30 7:00

4:30 7:00
7:00
7:00

6:30



April 8 (Mon) Navarre Home 6:00

April 9 (Tues) Tate Home 6:00

April 11 (Thurs) Fort Walton Beach** Away 4:00 6:30
April 11 (Thurs) West Florida Home 6:00

April 12 (Fri) Fort Walton Beach** Home 4:00 6:30
April 16 Tues) Pace Home 4:30  7:00
April 16 (Tues) Pace Away 6:00

April 18 (Thurs) Washington Home 4:30  7:00
April 18 (Thurs) Milton Away 6:00

April 19 (Fri) Escambia Away 4:00 6:30
April 19 (Fri) Tate Home 6:00

April 22 (Mon) Navarre Away 430 7:00

April 23 (Tues) Milton Away 4:30 7:00
April 26 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 4:30  T7:00
April 30 (Tues) Jay (Senior Night) Home 7:00
May 1 (Wed) Navarre Away 6:30
May 2 (Thurs) Tate Away 4:00 7:00
May 6 (Mon) District 1-6A Tournament @ FWB ~ Away TBD
May 9 (Thurs) District 1-6A Championship @FWB  Away 7:00
May 15 (Wed) Region 1-6A Quarter-Final Games TBD 4:00/7:00
May 18 (Sat) Region 1-6A Semi-Final Games TBD 4:00/7:00
May 22 (Wed) Region 1-6A Finals TBD 4:00/7:00
May 29-June 1(wed-say FHSAA State 6A Championship Fort Myers, FL TBD

#* District Game

Head Coach;

Assistant Coaches:

Bold type - HOME Game

Kevin Ricks
Matt Harrison, Ryan Ottensmeyer, Scott Boyd, Tom Dorsey, Matt Kolokouris,
and Pete Della Ratta




Daniel F. Brothers

Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

DATE

Feb. 19 (Tues)
Feb. 22 (Fri)
Feb. 25 (Mon)
Mar. 1 (Fri)
Mar. 6 (Wed.)
Mar. 7 (Thurs.)
Mar. 11 (Mon.)
Mar. 15 (Fri.)
Mar. 27 (Wed.)
Apr. 1 (Mon.)
Apr. 8 (Mon.)

Home Game: Bold Type

2019 Softball Freshman
OPPONENT

Jay
Navarre
Milton
Pace
Milton
Central
Jay
Navarre
Pensacola
Central
Pace

SITE

Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

TIME

5:00 & 6:30PM
5:30PM

5:00 & 6:30PM
5:00 & 6:30PM
5:00 & 6:30PM
5:00 & 6:30PM
5:00 & 6:30PM
5:30PM

5:00PM

5:00 & 6:30PM
5:00 & 6:30PM



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Guif Breeze, FL 32561

2019 Lady Dolphin Softball

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIMEJV/V
Feb. 12 (Tucs) Preseason Classic @Ft. Walton vs Milton Away /7:00
Feb. 13 (Wed) Preseason Classic @Ft. Walton vs Navarre Away /7:00
Feb 21. (Thurs.) Pensacola Catholic Home /6:00
Feb. 21&23 (Thé&Sat) West Florida JV Tournament Away TBD/

Feb. 22 (F11.) Jay High Away 4:30/6:30
Feb. 25 (Mon.) Ft. Walton High** Home 5:00/7:00
Feb. 26 (Tues.) Escambia High Home 4:30/6:30
Feb. 28 (Thurs.) Choctawhatchee High** Home 4:30/6:30
Mar. 5 (Tues.) Pensacola High** Home 4:30/6:30
Mar. 7 (Thurs.) Ft. Walton High** Away 5:00/7:00
Mar. 8 (Fri.) Escambia High Away 4:30/6:30
Mar. 13 (Wed.) Pace High Home 4:30/6:30
Mar. 14 (Thurs.) Milton High Away 4:30/6:30
Mar. 18 (Mon.) Glenwood High (AL) Home 5:00/7:00
Mar. 23 (Sat.) T.R. Miller High(Milton Tournament) Home /12:00
Mar. 23 (Sat.) Spanish Fort Highitton Tournamenty ~ Home /4:00
Mar. 25 (Mon.) Daphne HighqMitton Tournament) Home /6:30
Mar. 26 (Tues.) Championship Game Home TBD
Mar. 28 (Thurs) Oshkosh (WI) Home 6:00/

Mar. 29 (Fri.) West Florida High** Away 5:00/7:00
Apr. 3 (Wed) Whitesville Trinity (KY) Home 6:00/

Apr. 4 (Thurs.) Jay High Home 5:00/7:00
Apr. 5 (Fri.) Washington High Away 4:30/6:30
Apr. 9 (Tues.) Pensacola High** Away /6:30
Apr. 11 (Thurs.) Washington High(Senior Night) Home 4:30/6:30
Apr. 12 (Fri.) West Florida High** Home 5:00/7:00
Apr. 15 (Mon.) Milton High Home 4:30/6:30
Apr. 16 (Tues.) Choctawhatchee High** Away 4:30/6:30
Apr. 18 (Thurs.) Navarre High Away 4:30/6:30
Apr. 22 (Mon.) Pace High Away 4:30/6:30
Apr. 29 (Mon) 0A District Quarterfinal Away TBD

Apr. 30 (Tues) 6A District Semifinal @ Choctaw ~ Away TBD

May 2 (Thurs) 6A District Final @ Choctaw Away TBD

May 8 (Wed.) 6A Region 1 Quarterfinals TBD TBD

May 14 (Tues.) 6A Region 1 Semifinals TBD TBD

May 17 (Fri.) 6A Region 1 Finals TBD TBD

May 21-24 (Tues.-Fri.) 6A State Championship (vero Beach) ~ Away TBD

Home Game: Bold Type

*#* District 1-6A Game

Head Coach: Chelsea McGehee

Asst. Coaches: Lilly Ewens, Maura Hobbs, Sarah Maloney, Tyger Paris, & Wade Scherl



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2019 Dolphin JV Boys Lacrosse Schedule

Feb. 20 (Wed) Milton Away 6:00PM
Feb. 22 (Fri) Ponte Verde Away 5:00PMest
Feb. 23 (Sat) Providence Away 2:30PMest
March 1 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 6:00PM
March 4 (Mon) Washington Home 6:00PM
March 9 (Sat) Chiles Home 12:00PM
March 11 (Mon) West Florida Away 6:00PM
March 20 (Wed) Milton Home 6:00PM
March 25 (Mon) West Florida Home 6:00PM
April 1 (Mon) West Florida Home 6:00PM
April 8 (Mon) Washington Away 6:00PM
April 9 (Tues) Seacrest Away 6:00PM
April 13 (Sat) Leon Away 12:30PMest

Home Game bold type * District 1 Game

Head Coach: Tristan Drusky



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2019 Dolphin Boys Lacrosse Schedule

Feb. 20 (Wed) Seacoast Collegiate* Home 6:00 PM
Feb. 22 (Fri) Ponte Vedra (Jax) Away 7:00 PM est
Feb 23 (Sat) Providence (Jax) Away 4:30 PM est
March 1 (Fri) West Florida* Away 7:30 PM
March 5 (Tues) Milton* Home 6:00 PM
March 6 (Wed) Pensacola Catholic* Home 6:00 PM
March 9" (Sat) Chiles (Tallahassee) Home 2:00 PM
March 12 (Tues) Escambia* Home 6:30 PM
March 15 (Fri) IMG Away 7:00 PM cst
March 16 (Sat) Sickles Away 12:00 PM est
March 21 (Thurs) Washington® Home 6:00 PM
March 22 (Fri) Parkview (GA) Home 12:00 PM
March 30" (Sat) Monarch (Louisville, CO) Home 7:00 PM
April 2 (Tues) Pensacola* Away 6:00 PM
April 3 (Wed) South Walton* Away 7:30 PM
April 5 (Fri) Maclay Home 5:30 PM
April 8 (Mon) Niceville Away 6:00 PM
April 13 (Sat) Leon away 2:30 PM est
Apr. 16 (Tues) District Semi-Finals @ Pensacola Catholic Away 6:00/7:30PM
Apr. 18 (Thurs)  District 1 Final @ Pensacola Catholic Away 7:00

TBA First Round Play-In Game TBA TBA

TBA Second Round Play-In Game TBA TBA

TBA Third Round Play-In Game TBA TBA

TBA FHSAA State Semi-Final(Jupiter High) Away TBA

TBA FHSAA State Final (Jupiter High) Away TBA
Home Game bold type * District 1 Game

Head Coach: Earle McAuley
Asst. Coach: Tristan Drusky, Joe Eisensee, Aaron Zimmerman & Phillip Stephens



